503910332 07/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3956984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT D. PARSONS	06/24/2015
GARY J. SPICER	06/11/2015
ROMAN TRACZ	06/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address: 730 ROWNTREE DAIRY ROAD		
City:	WOODBRIDGE, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15110923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mbhaskar@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: MINI BHASKAR

Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST., SUITE 1220, BOX 60 TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710052US-LIT-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINI BHASKAR
SIGNATURE:	/MINI BHASKAR/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=710052US_Executed_Assignment-all inventors#page1.tif source=710052US_Executed_Assignment-all inventors#page2.tif source=710052US_Executed_Assignment-all inventors#page3.tif source=710052US_Executed_Assignment-all inventors#page4.tif

PATENT 503910332 REEL: 039129 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

REFERENCE No.

710052PCT/NE

WH		

1. PARSONS, Scott D. a Canadian Citizen, whose post office address is:

52 Garden Ave., Toronto, Ontario, M6R 1H6, Canada

2. SPICER, Gary J., a Canadian Citizen, whose post office address is:

2120 Rathburn Road East, Unit #77, Mississauga, Ontario, LAW 288, Canada

3. TRACZ, Roman, a Canadian Citizen, whose post office address is:

3709 Indigo Crecent, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5N 6V9

- 4. INSERT NAME #4 HERE I. a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
- INSERT NAME # 5 HERE | a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
- 6. INSERT NAME # 6 HERE I. a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
- 7. | INSERT NAME # 7 HERE |. a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
- 8. LINSERT NAME #8 HERE]. s xx Citizen, whose post office address is:

(referred to herein individually as an "Inventor" and, where more than one inventor, collectively as the "Inventors") has/have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

CONTROL OF CLUTCHED DEVICE USING MAGNETIC FORCE FROM MOTOR

(TITLE of INVENTION)

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent Office on 01/10/2014 as Application SN 61/926,255, on 01/17/2014, as Application SN 61/929,011, on 04/04/2014. as Application SN 61/975,485 and on 04/08/2014, as Application SN 61/976,705 and on June 2, 2014 as Application SN 62/006,396 and on April 21, 2014 as Application SN 61/981,911

AND WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee its successors and assigns, the Inventor's entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

The undersigned Inventor further agrees to do all things reasonably required of him or her and to execute all instruments submitted to him or her by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Inventor(s) hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

	TORONTO (CITY)	*	(PROVINCE/STATI	9		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
his 24th	of					
(DAY)	a	JWAE (MONTH)	, 2015 (YEAR)	•		
			1470	_	en e	
		5,5	THUL			
	SIGNAT	ture of inven	TOR: PARSONS.	Scott D.		
TATEMENT BY	WITNESS					
CAROL	(FULL NAME)	81c				
hose full post office /						
52 GARDE	EN AVE,	TORONTO	ON MG	RIHG	L	***************************************
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					······································	
as personally present	and did see PARSO	ONS, Scott D. who	is known to me, ex	ecute the above	e Assignment.	
		Å				
	P		1			
	SIGNAT	TURE OF WITNE	ree			
	SIGNA	IUNE OF WILME	233			
IGNATURE OF	INVENTOR	#2				
		#2	(PROVINCE / STATE	.		
	INVENTOR (CITY)	#2	(PROVINCE / STATE)		
XECUTED at			, 2015			
XECUTED at	(CITY)	# 2 (MONTH))		
XECUTED at	(CITY)		, 2015			
XECUTED at	(CITY) of	(MONTH)	, <u>2015</u> (YEAR)	**************************************		
XECUTED at	(CITY) of	(MONTH)	, 2015	**************************************		
his (DAY)	(CITY) of SIGNAT	(MONTH)	, <u>2015</u> (YEAR)	**************************************		
XECUTED at	(CITY) of SIGNAT	(MONTH)	, <u>2015</u> (YEAR)	**************************************		
his (DAY)	(CITY) of SIGNAT	(MONTH)	, <u>2015</u> (YEAR)	**************************************		
his (DAY)	(CITY) of SIGNAT	(MONTH)	, <u>2015</u> (YEAR)	**************************************		
his (DAY)	(CITY) of SIGNAT WITNESS (FULL NAME)	(MONTH) FURE OF INVEN	, 2015 (YEAR) TOR: SPICER, G	**************************************		
his (DAY)	(CITY) of SIGNAT WITNESS (FULL NAME)	(MONTH) FURE OF INVEN	, 2015 (YEAR) TOR: SPICER, G	**************************************		
his (DAY)	(CITY) of SIGNAT WITNESS (FULL NAME)	(MONTH) FURE OF INVEN	, 2015 (YEAR) TOR: SPICER, G	**************************************		
TATEMENT BY	(CITY) of SIGNAT WITNESS (FULL NAME)	(MONTH) FURE OF INVEN	, 2015 (YEAR) TOR: SPICER, G	**************************************		
his TATEMENT BY those full post office /	(CITY) of SIGNAT WITNESS (FULL NAME) mailing address (w	(MONTH) FURE OF INVEN fith postal code) is:	, 2015 (YEAR) TOR: SPICER, G	eary J.	ssignment.	
TATEMENT BY	(CITY) of SIGNAT WITNESS (FULL NAME) mailing address (w	(MONTH) FURE OF INVEN fith postal code) is:	, 2015 (YEAR) TOR: SPICER, G	eary J.	ssignment.	
TATEMENT BY This (DAY) This (DAY)	(CITY) of SIGNAT WITNESS (FULL NAME) mailing address (w	(MONTH) FURE OF INVEN fith postal code) is:	, 2015 (YEAR) TOR: SPICER, G	eary J.	ssignment.	

PATENT REEL: 039129 FRAME: 0641

	(CITY)	
	(CITY)	(PROVINCE / STATE)
This	of	,, (YEAR)
(LIM X) (worth	y (1 Erm)
	SIGNATURE OF	'INVENTOR: PARSONS, Scott D.
<u>STATEMENT I</u>	3Y WITNESS	
Į,	(FULL NAME)	
	e / mailing address (with postal of	
wiiose inii bast oiiie	c , mannik admess (with bosts)	NOBE / 15:
was personally prese	nt and did see PARSONS, Scot	t D. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
	SIGNATURE OF	WITNESS
CICNATIDE A	FINVENTOR #2	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$ \$	A series of the
EXECUTED at	CITY) (CITY)	COSTAGO (PROVINCE/STATE)
This	of JON	J€ , 2015
(DAY)		2015 (YEAR)
	"SKNATURE OF	NVENTOR: SPICER, Gary J.
Ze ran swenasa wenasa wa nan Z	on mandence	
STATEMENT B		
LICHAED ,	ALAN FOEEEST	***************************************
·	e / mailing address (with postal c	code) is:
whose full post office	and a sure of the	STOWN, ONTARIO LOLILO:
whose full post office	LANG COOK	
whose full post office		
whose full post office		. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
whose full post office		. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
whose full post office		

PATENT REEL: 039129 FRAME: 0642

EXECUT	213 at	CONC	ORD		0N1		
	***************************************	(CITY)		(PROVINCE / ST	rate)	***************************************	
This		of	JONE	2015			
	(DAY)		V(MONTH)	(YEAR)	· Š		
		SIGNAT	TURE OF INVEN	OR: TRACE	., Roman		
	<u>IENT BY '</u> キルケデ	WIINESS EF/C Z / /C (FULL NAME)	ç				
whose full	post office / m	ailing address (w	ith postal code) is:	<u>ČH MO</u>	VD 47/4	.p	LYC 7115
was person	ally present an	d did see TRAC	Z, Roman who is k	nown to me, ex	ecute the above	Assignment.	
				and the same of th			
		***************************************	URE OF WITNE	************************	*************************	*************************	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039129 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 07/12/2016